Clearview AI Unique Attributes/Sole Source (2024)

Clearview AI is a unique facial recognition search engine that enables users to search publicly available online images. Clearview AI's proprietary technology enables a user to upload an image of a face and generate a set of search results that contains images of highly visually similar faces from images located across the internet. To the best of our knowledge, Clearview AI is the sole provider of the following combination of functionalities, features, and services.

Unique attributes of Clearview Al's services include:

- Facial recognition searches of public only facial imagery for the purposes of supporting official, authorized work of government agencies.
- Providing facial images alongside links to webpages for official authorized government work by government agencies.
- Tools to facilitate system oversight, compliance with user agency policies, auditing, and reporting features.
- A unified platform of identity management, allowing for customized gallery enrollments, still image extraction, public online imagery access, and facial recognition capability.

Clearview Al's first algorithm submission to NIST's latest Face Recognition Vendor Test ("FRVT") in October 2021 ranked No. 1 in the U.S. for its performance in matching VISA Photos (99.81%), MUGSHOT Photos (99.76%), VISABORDER photos (99.7%) and BORDER Photos (99.42 percent) and ranked in top five worldwide in all of these categories out of 650 algorithms. In the most difficult category of facial recognition tests – "WILD Photos" – Clearview Al's algorithm ranked No. 1 in the U.S. and No. 2 worldwide. In another key test that evaluates demographic accuracy, Clearview Al's algorithm consistently achieved greater than 99% accuracy across all demographics.¹

Clearview AI has been awarded several U.S. patents for its unique facial recognition platform and capabilities one of which is, "Methods for Providing Information About a Person Based on Facial Recognition" - U.S. Patent No. 11,250,266, issued on February 15, 2022. This parent is the first of its kind for a facial recognition company and was awarded to Clearview AI for its ability to gather publicly available information from the open internet (social media sites, mugshots, news sites and more) and then accurately match similar photos using its proprietary facial recognition algorithm.

The above statement is made in good faith and reflects a diligent and current market assessment.

*Bam-Hoan Ton-That*Hoan Ton-That

Founder & Chief Executive Officer

Clearview Al, Inc.

¹ This accuracy percentage refers to the percentages of true positives results returned on the NIST Facial Recognition Vendor 1:1 Verification Test, or the Megaface Rank 50 FaceScrub Test. Clearview Al's search results are produced using an algorithm and match threshold consistent with greater than 99% accuracy on those tests.



FLORIDA ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of Florida)
County of Broward)
On O1/08/2024 before me, Michae	I De Pena, by means of Notary Name
□ Physical Presence OR	
✓ Online Notarization,	
personally appearedCam-Hoan Ton-That	Name(s) of Signer(s)
□ personally known to me OR	
proved to me on the basis of the oath of	Name of Credible Witness OR
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid	dence: PASSPORT Type of ID Presented
MICHAEL DE PENA Notary Public - State of Florida Commission # HH 308451 Expires on September 5, 2026 Notary National Notary National Notarized or DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT	dividual(s), or the person(s) or entity upon behalf the purposes and consideration therein stated. S my hand and official seal. blic Signature: me: Michael De Pena nline using audio-video communication
Title or Type of Document: AFFIDAVIT	
Document Date: Nu Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: N/A	mber of Pages (w/ certificate): <u>2</u>
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:	Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name:
□ Corporate Officer Title: □ Partner − □ Limited □ General □ Individual □ Attorney in Fact □ Trustee □ Guardian of Conservator □ Other: □ Signer Is Representing:	☐ Trustee ☐ Guardian of Conservator ☐ Other:



How to Verify This Transaction

Every Proof transaction is recorded and saved for a minimum of five years. Whether you receive an electronic or printed paper copy of a Proof document, you can access details of the transaction and verify its authenticity with the information below.

To get started, visit verify.proof.com and enter this information:

Access ID: NF8TPAKB

Access PIN: RZKRRU

For more information on how to verify Proof transactions, please visit: support.proof.com